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688 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

POSTAL DISTRICT QF NELSON-continued. 

Service. 

Takaka, Puramahoi, Onekaka, and cOl-I 36 
lingwood (part rural delivery) 

Takaka and Waitapu Wharf (for the 6 
conveyance of parcel receptacles only) 

Tapawera and Baton '. . . . 24 
Transport of mails across Takaka River ! 

when in flood 
Tui Railway -station and Post-office 2 
Upper Moutere, ~liahana, Tasman, and 35 

Mapua (part rural delivery) 
Upper ]\10utere and Waiwhero (rural 55 

delivery) 
Wai-iti Railway-station and Post-office 1 

Frequency. 

Daily; thrice weekly to 
Puramahoi 

As required .. 

Weekly 
As required 

Daily 
Daily 

Daily 

Sixteen times weekly .. 

Wakefield and Hiwipango(rural de 24t Daily 
livery) 

Wakefield, Thorpe, Stanley Brook, 
Pokororo, Ngatimoti, and Motueka 
(part rural delivery) 

Wakefield Railway.station and Post
office 

Wakefield and Spring Grove (rural 

llS Thrice wcekly .. 

400 yd As required 

15! Daily 

Mode of 
Conveyance. 

Motor-car .. 

Motor-car .. 

Motor-car .. 
Boat 

Foot .. 
}\{otor-truck 

Motor-truck 

Foot 

Motor-car .. 

Motor-car .. 

j Name of CODtractor.j 

Collingwood Motors 

Newman Bros., 
Ltd. 

C. B. Bromell .. 
H. W. Page 

}Irs. M. E. Russ .. 
Cole's Freight 

Service 
Cole's Freight 

Service i 

Mrs. V. R Wads
worth 

F. V. Eves 

D. E. McPherson 

Handcart . . (Dept!. officer) .. 

Motor-car F. V. Eves 

[No. 18 

Annual 
Subsidy. 

£ s. d. 
130 0 0 

2s. per 
hamper 
26 0 0 

lOs. pel' trip 

10 0 0 
296 0 0 

500 0 0 

20 0 0 

143 10 0 

315 0 0 

75 0 0 

Date of 
Termination 
of Contract. 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 

31/12/40 
delivery) 

--------~------------------------------------------------------------------------

.. I 

Awakino and Whareorino .. 

2 Brixton and Huirangi 

3 Egmont Village and Rahiri (I' u I' a I 
delivery) 

4* Egmont Village and Rahiri .. 
5 Eltham, }fangatoki, Kaponga, River

lea, Awatuna, Te Kiri, and Opunake 
6 Eltham and Omoana (part I' u I' a I 

delivery) 
7 Eltham Railway-station and Post-office 
8 Eltham and Rawhitiroa (rural delivery) 

9 Eltham and Te Roti (rural delivery) .. 

10 Hawera and Ararata (rural delivery) 
rIa) Hawera, Inaha, and Manaia .. 

11 ~ (b) Hawera, Manaia, Kaupokonui, 
l Otakeho, Pihama, and Opunake 

12 Hawera, Mokoia, and }Ieremere (part 
rural delivery) 

13 Hawera and Ohawe Beach .. r (a) Hawera Railway-station and Post
I office 

14 ) (b) Delivery of all parcels and packets 
.. which may be handed to contractor I for delivery within boundaries of 
l postmen's deliveries 

15 Hawera, Okaiawa, Matapu, and Scott 
Road (part rural delivery) 

16 Huiroa and Kiore (rural delivery) 
17 Inglewood and Dudley Road (I' u r a I 

delivery) 

18 Inglewood; Egmont Village, and New 
Plymouth 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF NEW PLYMOuTH. 
42 Thrice weekly, summer Motor-lorry 

(two trips free of cost) ; 
weekly, winter 

10 Daily, 1 Sept. to 31 May; Motor-truck 
thrice weekly, 1 June 
to 31 Aug .. 

16 Daily Motor-car 

13! Twice weckly 
52t Twice daily 

,15 Thrice weekly 

64 ch. As required 
16 Daily 

14 

39! 
19 
38 

50 

12 
1 

33 

16t 
15 

26 

47 

Daily 

Daily 
Twice daily 
Daily 

Daily 

Daily 
As required 

Daily 

Daily 

Daily 
Daily, I Sept. to 31 May; 

twice or thrice weekly, 
1 June to 31 Aug. 

Daily 

Daily 

Motor-van 
Motor-car 

Motor-truck 

Motor-lorry 
Motor-cycle 

Motor-cyole 

Motor-lorry 

.
1 i-Motor car or 
) bus 

M(ltor car or 
bus 

Motor-car 

l 
JMotor-truck 

Motor car or 
bus 

Motor-lorry 
Motor-lorry 

Motor-bus 

Motor-car 19 Inglewood, K8,imata, Tarata, and Pu
rangi (part rural delivery) 

20 Inglewood Railway-station and Post- 1440 yd 
office 

As required Handcart 

21 Inglewood and Te Tawa 6 
22 rIa) Junction of Mokau and Okau 

Roads, Okau, and Kotare 
22 ~ (b) Okau and Rerekapa (part rural II 

l delivcry) 
23 Junction of Okau and l\fokau Roads 1600 yc 

I and Ahititi 
24 I Kohuratahi and Whitianga (r u I' a 1 

delivery) 
25*1 Lepperton Railway-station and Post

office 
26 Manaia, Auraa, and Oeo (part I' u r a I 

I delivery) 
27 Manaia, Kapuni, and Okaiawa (part 

rural delivery) 

13 

2 

39 

Daily 
Twice weekly 

Weekly 

Daily 

Thrice weekly 

Daily 

Daily 

Daily 

Bicycle 

l 
JHorse 

Foot 

Motor-lorry 

Foot 

Motor car or 
bus 

Motor car or 
bus 

\Varren and Tre
week, Ltd. 

H. W. Aitken 

,T. Bcnny 

W. Bennett 
S. H. Crowhurst .. 

S. W. Norris 

A. R. Gower 
Taranaki Daily 

News Co., Ltd. 
Hawera Star Pub

lishing Co., Ltd. 
J. G. Lippingwell 

Egmont Tourist 
Motors, Ltd. 

Egmont Tourist 
Motors, Ltd. 

W. C. Humphrey 

J. Campbell 

Egmont Tourist 
Motors, Ltd. 

W.McCoard 
Stratford Motors, 

Ltd. 

l\'L S. Mason 

Stratford Motors, 
Ltd. 

(Dept!. officer) 

(Dept!. officer) 

J. B. Carr 

H. L. Lewis 

S. H. R. Anderson 

J. C. S. Wallace 

Egmont Tourist 
Motors, ·Ltd. 

Egmont Tourist 
Motors, Ltd. 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 

50 0 0 

18 0 0 

52 0 0 

231 0 0 

136 0 0 

100 0 0 
80 0 0 

55 0 0 

165 0 0 

280 0 0 

400 0 0 

16 0 0 

245 0 0 

260 0 0 

40 0 0 
50 0 0 

75 0 0 

150 0 0 

90 0 0 

500 

50 0 0 

340 0 0 

320 0 0 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 
31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 


