688

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

[No. 18

POSTAL	DISTRICT	OF	NELSON—continued.
LOSTUR	DISTUTUT	- OF	NELISUN-continuea.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF NELSON—continued.									
Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.		
43	Takaka, Puramahoi, Onekaka, and Col- lingwood (part rural delivery)	36	Daily ; thrice weekly to Puramahoi	Motor-car	Collingwood Motors	£ s. d. 130 0 0	31/12/40		
44	Takaka and Waitapu Wharf (for the conveyance of parcel receptacles only)	6	As required	Motor-car	Newman Bros., Ltd.	2s. per hamper	••		
$\frac{45}{46}$	Tapawera and Baton Transport of mails across Takaka River when in flood	$\frac{24}{\frac{1}{2}}$	Weekly As required	Motor-car Boat	C. B. Bromell H. W. Page	26 0 0 10s. per trip	•••••		
$\begin{array}{c} 47 \\ 48 \end{array}$	Tui Railway-station and Post-office Upper Moutere, Mahana, Tasman, and Mapua (part rural delivery)	$\frac{2}{35}$	Daily Daily	Foot Motor-truck	Mrs. M. E. Russ Cole's Freight Service	$\begin{array}{cccc} 10 & 0 & 0 \\ 296 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	31/12/40		
49	Upper Moutere and Waiwhero (rural delivery)	55	Daily	Motor-truck	Cole's Freight Service	500 0 0	31/12/40		
50	Wai-iti Railway-station and Post-office	1	Sixteen times weekly	Foot	Mrs. V. E Wads- worth	20 0 0	•••		
51	Wakefield and Hiwipango (rural de- livery)	$24\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-car	F. V. Eves	143 10 0	31/12/40		
52	Wakefield, Thorpe, Stanley Brook, Pokororo, Ngatimoti, and Motueka (part rural delivery)	118	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	D. E. McPherson	315 0 0	31/12/40		
53		400 yd	As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	••			
54	Wakefield and Spring Grove (rural delivery)	$15\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-car	F. V. Eves	75 0 0	31/12/40		
		POSTA	L DISTRICT OF NEW	PLYMOLTH	4				
1	Awakino and Whareorino	42	Thrice weekly, summer (two trips free of cost);	Motor-lorry	Warren and Tre- week, Ltd.	50 0 0	31/12/39		
2	Brixton and Huirangi	10	weekly, winter Daily, 1 Sept. to 31 May ; thrice weekly, 1 June	Motor-truck	H. W. Aitken	18 0 0			
3	Egmont Village and Rahiri (rural delivery)	16	to 31 Aug. Daily	Motor-car	J. Benny	52 0 0	31/12/39		
$\frac{4^{*}}{5}$	Eltham, Mangatoki, Kaponga, River-	$\frac{13\frac{1}{2}}{52\frac{1}{2}}$	Twice weekly Twice daily	Motor-van Motor-car	W. Bennett S. H. Crowhurst	231 0 0	31/12/39		
6	lea, Awatuna, Te Kiri, and Opunake Eltham and Omoana (part rural	45	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck	S. W. Norris	136 0 0	31/12/39		
7 8	delivery) Eltham Railway-station and Post-office Eltham and Rawhitiroa (rural delivery)	$\begin{array}{c} 64 \mathrm{~ch.} \\ 16 \end{array}$	As required	Motor-lorry Motor-cycle	A. R. Gower Taranaki Daily	$100 \ 0 \ 0 \ 80 \ 0 \ 0$	$31/12/39 \ 31/12/39$		
9	Eltham and Te Roti (rural delivery)	14	Daily	Motor-cycle	News Co., Ltd. Hawera Star Pub-	55 0 0	31/12/39		
10	Hawera and Ararata (rural delivery)	$39\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-lorry	lishing Co., Ltd. J. G. Lippingwell	165 0 0	31/12/39		
11	(a) Hawera, Inaha, and Manaia (b) Hawera, Manaia, Kaupokonui,	$\frac{19}{38}$	Twice daily Daily	Motor car or bus	Egmont Tourist Motors, Ltd.	280 0 0	31/12/39		
12	Otakeho, Pihama, and Opunake Hawera, Mokoia, and Meremere (part rural delivery)	50	Daily	Motor car or bus	Egmont Tourist Motors, Ltd.	400 0 0	31/12/39		
13	Hawera and Ohawe Beach	12 1	Daily As required	Motor-car	W. C. Humphrey	16 0 0			
14	(b) Delivery of all parcels and packets which may be handed to contractor for delivery within boundaries of postmen's deliveries		Daily	>Motor-truck	J. Campbell	245 0 0	31/12/39		
15	Hawera, Okaiawa, Matapu, and Scott Road (part rural delivery)	33	Daily	Motor car or bus	Egmont Tourist Motors, Ltd.	260 0 0	31/12/39		
$\frac{16}{17}$	Huiroa and Kiore (rural delivery) Inglewood and Dudley Road (rural delivery)	$\frac{16\frac{1}{2}}{15}$	Daily Daily, 1 Sept. to 31 May ; twice or thrice weekly,	Motor-lorry Motor-lorry	W. McCoard Stratford Motors, Ltd.	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/39		
18	Inglewood, Egmont Village, and New	26	1 June to 31 Aug. Daily	Motor-bus	M. S. Mason	75 0 0	31/12/39		
19	Plymouth Inglewood, Kaimata, Tarata, and Pu-	47	Daily	Motor-car	Stratford Motors,	150 0 0	31/12/39		
20	rangi (part rural delivery) Inglewood Railway-station and Post-	440 yd	As required	Handcart	Ltd. (Deptl. officer)				
21	office Inglewood and Te Tawa \dots (a) Junction of Mokau and Okau	$\begin{array}{c} 6\\ 22 \end{array}$	Daily Twice weekly	Bicycle	(Deptl. officer)	••	••		
22) Roads, Okau, and Kotare (b) Okau and Rerekapa (part rural	11	weekly	Horse	J. B. Carr	90 0 0	31/12/39		
23	delivery) Junction of Okau and Mokau Roads	600 yd) Foot	H. L. Lewis	500	••		
24	and Ahititi Kohuratahi and Whitianga (rural	13	Thrice weekly	Motor-lorry	S. H. R. Anderson	50 0 0	31/12/39		
25^{*}		2	Daily	Foot	J. C. S. Wallace	••	••		
26	office Manaia, Auroa, and Oeo (part r u r a l	39	Daily	Motor car or	Egmont Tourist	340 0 0	31/12/39		
27	delivery) Manaia, Kapuni, and Okaiawa (part rural delivery)	$53\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	bus Motor car or bus	Motors, Ltd. Egmont Tourist Motors, Ltd.	320 0 0	31/12/39		

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.